Table VII.C.2(2000) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) per enrolled employee for single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer

health insurance by proportion of employees who are full-time or low-wage and State: United States, 2000 (40 States are shown separately)

Division and State

United States
New England:
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Connecticut
Middle Atlantic:
New York
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
East North Central:
Ohio
Indiana
I1linois
Michigan
Wisconsin
West North Central:
Minnesota
lowa
Missouri
Nebraska
Kansas
North Dakota
South Dakota
South Atlantic:
Maryland
Virginia
West Virginia
North Carolina
South Carolina
Georgia
Florida
East South Central:
Kentucky
Tennessee
Alabama
Mississippi
West South Central:
Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas
Mountain:
Colorado
New Mexico
Arizona
Utah
Pacific:
Washington
Oregon
California

States not shown separately

Total

449 .68

536.08
469.65
530.33

483.12
485.81
373.33

509.71
446.69
548.93
382.55
615.65

507.20
500.75
364.77
580.35
462.82
362.20
472.55

570.74
523.42
579.44
476.46
468.46
477.08
503.90

413.16
466.64
546.48
440.14

438.06
435.19
469 .46
408.05

409.54
468.59
419.79
580.84

283.98
286.28
352.02
387.19

Percent Full-Time Employees

Percent Low-Wage Employees **

| 75% or more
441.29

524.45
480.47
505.55

502.15
432.26
384.33

513.77
441 .47
542.26
359.01
592.33

494.18
480.14
347.91
537.16
443.78
349.22
465.01

568.55
516.56
587.25
480.64
473.89
458.90
486.56

398.99
475.73
540.04
441.30

426.20
425.16
472.65
405.31

404.63
446.82
364.09
596.22

266.87
276.32
333.30
391.87

50-74%

471.80

487.61
395.80
586.92

44271
826.44
225.09

466.15
502.68
530.42
444 .74
635.65

608.20
637.88
428.61
908.54
631.36
406.99
431.14

515.59
500.26
517.79
455.07
432.28
495.48
555.46

497.14
357.47
643.61
297.37

451.48
439.43
326.28
404.70

405.62
575.77
575.92
463.88

336.95
272.62
450.32
323.06

less than 50 %]

533.66

836.22
523.26
724.81

219.89
607.28
601.88

513.01
439.40
712.28
550.77
814.00

522.39
571.55
649.61
584.35
481.83
405.63
638.03

706.19
670.56
556.28
430.51
439.16
683.35
603.98

409.45
514.20
517.42
1,055.77

646.16
775.64
594.78
489.56

532.65
513.77
531.25
528.34

355.98
429.64
451.17
436.52

50% or more

529.83

833.65
513.94
675.27

712.11
727.84
451.83

550.36
576.98
454 .39
475.65
750.10

471.78
551.16
426.87
585.96
540.47
416.55
571.25

891.95
690.80
741.87
418.96
541.10
448 .86
521.07

405.46
625.97
592.35
440.33

453.83
392.73
510.53
458.72

416.27
543.67
620.86
725.03

233.96
494 .58
492 .36
455.65

less than 50%

393.95

508.89
448.02
519.18

416.45
453.19
320.14

441.37
364.18
469.55
338.46
590.75

475.73
513.46
383.29
656.50
425.84
328.30
453.70

575.08
446.13
538.56
462.74
384.09
404.00
495.30

382.11
377.80
500.13
399.49

400.08
453.14
368.12
333.48

374.76
427.12
312.11
392.52

272.56
196.75
282.72
291.13

Unknown |
507.96

531.40
503.54
502.10

506.72
409.41
432.77

568.45
492 .85
737.09
407.89
587.03

604.24
435.18
315.63
488.20
494 .64
375.76
414 .37

476.10
579.82
517.12
534.49
550.10
581.92
506.83

448.60
538.62
588.72
517.00

472.11
437.87
591.52
488.42

446.20
473.16
546.19
744 .07

378.73
446.89
447.93
569.63

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Cost and Financing Studies. 2000 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

*Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
** The definition of low-wage employees changed in 2000.

These data are not comparable to prior year™s estimates.

See Technical Appendix for details.



Table VII1.C.2(2000) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) per enrolled employee for single coverage at private-sector

establishments that offer health insurance by proportion of employees who are full-time or low-wage and State: United States, 2000 (40 States are

shown separately)

Division and State

United States
New England:
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Connecticut
Middle Atlantic:
New York
New Jersey
Pennsylvania
East North Central:
Ohio
Indiana
I1linois
Michigan
Wisconsin
West North Central:
Minnesota
lowa
Missouri
Nebraska
Kansas
North Dakota
South Dakota
South Atlantic:
Maryland
Virginia
West Virginia
North Carolina
South Carolina
Georgia
Florida
East South Central:
Kentucky
Tennessee
Alabama
Mississippi
West South Central:
Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas
Mountain:
Colorado
New Mexico
Arizona
Utah
Pacific:
Washington
Oregon
California

States not shown separately

Total

6.56

36.77
40.81
56.64

44._04
29.72
31.68

50.49
31.01
41.75
34.50
22.97

29.90
34.38
55.92
45.14
27.89
34.49
38.71

46.53
52.41
63.26
44.76
36.44
50.07
36.72

37.20
42.03
46.50
58.42

26.93
40.22
43.15
18.07

35.42
28.42
36.83
65.66

34.55
15.77
19.32
35.75

Percent Full-Time Employees

Percent Low-Wage Employees **

| 75% or more
6.57

45.09
45.90
60.29

50.99
40.55
43.37

67.39
33.20
46.38
36.30
22.13

45.85
44 .49
63.33
39.49
25.97
47.24
45.15

48.09
57.45
89.20
45.21
40.32
48.20
36.04

39.35
50.80
45.24
55.57

27.09
43.88
44 .56
22.53

41.58
25.95
45.73
76.24

37.12
24.79
19.45
40.38

50-74%

23.30

135.77
92.32
120.89

80.53
105.98
33.42

62.54
98.97
103.87
227.55
40.96

77.61
92.29
96.69
208.79
99.63
77.74
133.27

102.93

49.20
160.00
127.20
187.84
139.37
124.22

40.45
87.50
181.44
144.89

85.61
127.42
92.08
98.05

71.24
228.38
87.21
58.56

86.04
67.94
66.38
47.87

less than 50 %]

23.18

136.18
78.89
281.49

71.61
143.89
108.54

123.96
131.18
124.00
63.56
99.82

80.75
92.52
75.88
123.49
75.30
77.87
91.08

165.53
141.48
163.73

96.12
131.27
134.82
223.63

59.40
74.68
196.98
205.05

92.60
187.12
95.57
79.83

130.95
202.47
118.61

83.59

134.55
120.80
65.28
97.40

50% or more

13.80

132.48
63.99
123.73

87.02
132.64
55.99

109.77
101.11
54.15
53.77
76.16

98.27
60.97
60.50
53.68
104.13
93.93
86.30

145.31
102.50
112.72
69.49
49.77
74.85
95.36

92.36
100.00
117.61

52.86

44 .87
59.61
137.25
40.60

85.17
121.27
80.75
145.83

67.27
95.55
77.43
58.14

less than 50%

7.65

48.83
49.40
58.42

48.19
39.18
41.52

52.71
36.02
17.59
34.63
22.42

32.20
48.58
64.40
66.69
42.22
42.43
67.31

43.14
51.26
203.71
85.05
64.73
39.34
40.91

58.98
40.66
52.47
92.16

28.65
62.14
43.22
27.37

23.82
56.70
49.72
46.81

53.79
24.75
20.76
43.59

Unknown |
17.95

27.93
87.35
97.52

77.27
65.47
69.56

79.75
62.84
99.39
67.45
48.00

71.61
61.25
64.88
46.00
67.55
57.44
71.93

60.59
80.61
84.20
103.31
57.81
83.49
74.97

70.82
94.48
62.28
72.25

49.29
189.10
80.71
20.42

107.71
49.36
72.33

124.80

110.13
55.48
41.88
62.89

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Cost and Financing Studies. 2000 Medical Expenditure Panel Survey - Insurance Component.
Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.

*Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
** The definition of low-wage employees changed in 2000.

These data are not comparable to prior year®s estimates.

See Technical Appendix for details.



